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STAR COMPANIES ATTENDING IN PRESENCE 
AT PALAZZO MEZZANOTTE IN MILAN

WEDNESDAY 25 MARCH

AQUAFIL

ASCOPIAVE

BANCA IFIS

BANCA SISTEMA

BIESSE

CAIRO COMMUNICATION

CEMENTIR HOLDING

DATALOGIC

EL.EN

EMAK

EUROTECH

F.I.L.A. GROUP

GAROFALO HEALTH CARE

IGD - SIIQ

IRCE

LU-VE GROUP

MARR

NEWPRINCES

ORSERO

PHARMANUTRA

REPLY

REVO INSURANCE

SABAF

SECO

SESA

TAMBURI INVESTMENT PARTNERS

Physical Investor Conference

Venue: Palazzo Mezzanotte, 
Piazza degli Affari 6, Milan

Information: Starconference@euronext.com

THURSDAY 26 MARCH

AEROPORTO DI BOLOGNA

ALTEA GREEN POWER

BIESSE

CEMBRE

CY4GATE

DIGITAL BROS

EL.EN

ELICA

EMAK

FIERA MILANO

GAROFALO HEALTH CARE

GENERALFINANCE

IGD - SIIQ

ITALMOBILIARE

LU-VE GROUP

MARR

NEWPRINCES

SABAF

SECO

TAMBURI INVESTMENT PARTNERS

ZIGNAGO VETRO

TUESDAY 24 MARCH 

ABITARE IN

ARNOLDO MONDADORI EDITORE

AVIO

B&C SPEAKERS

CAREL INDUSTRIES

D'AMICO INTERNATIONAL 
SHIPPING

DOVALUE

EQUITA GROUP

ESPRINET

FINE FOODS & 
PHARMACEUTICALS 

GEFRAN

LU-VE GROUP

MOLTIPLY GROUP

NEODECORTECH

PHARMANUTRA

REPLY

SANLORENZO

SESA

SOGEFI

SYS-DAT GROUP

TAMBURI INVESTMENT PARTNERS

TESMEC

TXT GROUP

UNIDATA

WIIT

Euronext
STAR Conference 2026
24 – 26 March | Palazzo Mezzanotte, Milan 

Some companies are available to open the 
agenda on more days according to the 
number of meeting requests received.
The confirmed date is written in black font; 
while the availability to open is highlighted in 
light grey.

mailto:Starconference@euronext.com
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STAR COMPANY REPRESENTATIVES

ATTENDING COMPANIES REPRESENTATIVES

ABITARE IN Company Representatives TBC

AEROPORTO DI BOLOGNA Nazareno Ventola (CEO & Managing Director), Patrizia Muffato (CFO & IR Manager)

ALTEA GREEN POWER Giovanni Di Pascale (CEO), Salvatore Guarino (General Manager), Giancarlo Signorini (CFO)

AQUAFIL Giulio Bonazzi (CEO), Andrea Pugnali (CFO), Giulia Rossi (IR)

ARNOLDO MONDADORI 
EDITORE

Antonio Porro (CEO), Alessandro Franzosi (CFO), Nicoletta Pinoia (Head of IR)

ASCOPIAVE
Nicola Cecconato (President & CEO), Riccardo Paggiaro (CFO), Giacomo Bignucolo (IR 
Manager & Head of Planning and Management Control), Federica Stevanin (General Counsel)

AVIO
Giulio Ranzo (CEO), Roberto Carassai (CFO), Nevio Quattrin (Head of IR), Marco De Luca 
(Chief Strategy Officer)

B&C SPEAKERS Lorenzo Coppini (CEO), Francesco Spapperi (CFO), Davide Norelli (18s GM)

BANCA IFIS Martino Andrea Da Rio (Head of IR & Corporate Development)

BANCA SISTEMA Gianluca Garbi (CEO), Ilaria Bennati (CFO), Christian Carrese (IR)

BIESSE
Roberto Selci, (Chairman & CEO), Pierre La Tour (Chief Financial Officer & IR Officer), 
Alessandro Bernabucci (Statutory Consolidation Manager & IR)

CAIRO COMMUNICATION Urbano Cairo (Chairman), Mario Cargnelutti (IR)

CAREL INDUSTRIES Francesco Nalini (CEO), Giampiero Grosso (IR Manager)

CEMBRE
Giovanni Rosani (President & CEO), Aldo Bottini Bongrani (Vice President), Claudio Bornati 
(CFO & IR)

CEMENTIR HOLDING 
Francesco Caltagirone (Chairman & CEO), Marco Maria Bianconi (Group Chief M&A, 
Integration & Corporate development & IR Officer), Elisa Pettinari (IR Manager)

CY4GATE Emanuele Galtieri (CEO), Alessia Pisoni (IR)

D'AMICO INTERNATIONAL 
SHIPPING

Carlos Balestra di Mottola (CEO), Federico Rosen (CFO)

DATALOGIC
Valentina Volta (Group CEO), Alessandro D'Aniello (Group CFO), Vincenza Colucci (IR 
Advisor)

DIGITAL BROS
Stefano Salbe (CFO & Investor Relator), Alice Tognacca (Communication & Investor 
Relations Specialist)

DOVALUE
Manuela Franchi (CEO), Davide Soffietti (CFO), Daniele Della Seta (Head of IR and M&A), 
Valentina Sponza (IR Manager)

EL.EN. Andrea Cangioli (Managing Director), Enrico Romagnoli (CFO/IR Manager)

Physical Investor Conference

Venue: Palazzo Mezzanotte, Piazza degli Affari 6, Milan

Information: Starconference@euronext.com

Euronext STAR Conference 2026

https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0005445280.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0001006128.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0005472730.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0005241192.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0001469383.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0001469383.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0004093263.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0005119810.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0001268561.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0003188064.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0003173629.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0003097257-MTAA.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0004329733.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0005331019.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0001128047.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/NL0013995087.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0005412504.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/LU2592315662.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/LU2592315662.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0004053440.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0001469995-MTAA.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0005610958.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0005453250.html?lang=it
mailto:Starconference@euronext.com
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ATTENDING COMPANIES REPRESENTATIVES

ELICA Giulio Cocci (CEO), Stefania Santarelli (CFO), Francesca Cocco (IR)

EMAK Luigi Bartoli (CEO), Cristian Becchi (CFO), Andrea La Fata (IR)

EQUITA GROUP Company Representatives TBC

ESPRINET Alessandro Cattani (CEO), Giulia Perfetti (IR & Sustainability Manager)

EUROTECH Massimo Milan (CEO), Federica Maion (Head of Corporate Communication)

F.I.L.A GROUP
MassimoCandela (CEO), Cristian Nicoletti (CFO – IR Officer), Daniele Ridolfi (IR), Michele 
Santoli (IR)

FIERA MILANO
Francesco Conci (CEO), Massimo De Tullio (CFO), Vincenzo Cecere (Head of IR, 
Sustainability & Management System), Alice Gattone (Investor Relations & Sustainability 
Associate)

FINE FOODS & 
PHARMACEUTICALS

Pietro Oriani (CEO & IR), Marco Eigenmann (President & CEO), Michaela M. Carboni (IR 
Advisor)

GAROFALO HEALTH CARE

Maria Laura Garofalo (CEO), Luigi Celentano (CFO), Riccardo Rossetti (Head of 
Administration and CEO GHC Real Estate), Claudia Garofalo (Head of Finance & Board 
Member), Raffele Rinaldi Garofalo (Treasury), Mimmo Nesi (IR & Chief Sustainability 
Officer)

GEFRAN Marcello Perini (CEO), Paolo Beccaria (CFO), Giovanna Franceschetti (Vice President) 

GENERALFINANCE Massimo Gianolli (CEO), Ugo Colombo (CFO)

IGD - SIIQ Roberto Zoia (CEO & MD), Luca Lucaroni (CFO), Claudia Contarini (IR)

IRCE
Elena Casadio (CFO), Gianluca Piffanelli (Group Financial Controller), Gianfranco Sepriano 
(IR)

ITALMOBILIARE
Alarico Melissari (Investor Relations & Investments), Leonardo Cedaro (Investments and 
Business Development)

LU-VE GROUP Matteo Liberali (Chairman & CEO), Eligio Macchi (CFO), Michele Garulli (IRM)

MARR Francesco Ospitali (CEO), Antonio Tiso (CFO), Léon Van Lancker (IR)

MOLTIPLY GROUP Marco Pescarmona (Chairman & Co-Founder), Alessandro Fracassi (CEO & Co-Founder)

NEODECORTECH Luigi Cologni (CEO), Marina Fumagalli (CFO) 

NEWPRINCES Fabio Fazzari (Group Financial Director), Benedetta Mastrolia (Investor Relations Director)

ORSERO
Paolo Prudenzati (Chairman), Matteo Colombini (Co-CEO & CFO), Edoardo Dupanloup 
(Group Reporting & IR Manager), Rebecca Cancellieri (IR Specialist) 

PHARMANUTRA Company Representatives TBC

Physical Investor Conference

Venue: Palazzo Mezzanotte, Piazza degli Affari 6, Milan

Information: Starconference@euronext.com

Euronext STAR Conference 2026

STAR COMPANY REPRESENTATIVES

https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0003404214.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0001237053.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0005312027.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0003850929.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0003895668.html
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0004967292.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0003365613.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0005215329.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0005215329.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0005345233.html
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0003203947.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0005144784.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0005322612.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0005322612.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0005322612.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0001077780.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0005253205.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0005107492.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0005107492.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0005107492.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0003428445.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0004195308.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/aim-italia/scheda/IT0005275778.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0005385213.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0005138703.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0005274094.html?lang=it
mailto:Starconference@euronext.com
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ATTENDING COMPANIES REPRESENTATIVES

REPLY Michael Lückenkötter (IR Director), Paolo Capitelli (Director)

REVO INSURANCE Alberto Minali (CEO), Jacopo Tanaglia (CFO), Matteo Merli (COO)

SABAF Pietro Iotti (CEO), Gianluca Beschi (CFO & IR Manager), Elena  Gironi (Accounts Dept.)

SANLORENZO Attilio Bruzzese (Group CFO), Ivan Cutrufello (M&A, IR and Finance Manager)

SECO
Massimo Mauri (CEO), Clarence Nahan (Head of Corporate Development & Head of IR), 
Lorenzo Tosi (IR)

SESA
Alessandro Fabbroni (CEO), Caterina Gori (Head of IR and M&A), Jacopo Laschetti 
(Stakeholder Relations and Head of Sustainability)

SOGEFI
Michele Cavigioli (Head of Finance, Investor Relations and Special Projects), Stefano Canu 
(IR Manager)

SYS-DAT GROUP Matteo Neuroni (CEO), Emanuele Angelidis (Vice-Chairman), Andrea Baldini (Group CFO)

TAMBURI INVESTMENT PARTNERS Alessandra Gritti (CEO)

TESMEC
Carlo Caccia Dominioni (CEO), Ruggero Gambini (CFO), Fjorela Puce (Investor Relation 
Manager)

TXT GROUP Company Representatives TBC

UNIDATA Roberto Giacometti (CFO & IRO)

WIIT Company Representatives TBC

ZIGNAGO VETRO Company Representatives TBC

Physical Investor Conference

Venue: Palazzo Mezzanotte, Piazza degli Affari 6, Milan

Information: Starconference@euronext.com

Euronext STAR Conference 2026

STAR COMPANY REPRESENTATIVES

https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0005282865.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0005513202.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0001042610.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0003549422.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0005438046.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0004729759.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0000076536.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0005595423.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0005595423.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0005595423.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0003153621.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0004585243.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0001454435.html
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0005573065.html?lang=it
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0005440893.html
https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsa/azioni/scheda/IT0004171440.html?lang=it
mailto:Starconference@euronext.com
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